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By Legislators Smith and Delehanty
Intro. No. _____
RESOLUTION NO._____ OF 2022
TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2023
BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the
County of Monroe the sum of $434,862,961.00

Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-
Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hercby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the
[rondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.

Section 4. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the
Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.

Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters
District the amount of $31,895,415.25 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of $29,528,329.75 for
both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Caputal
Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.

Section 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total
of $818,649,837.23 with the attached schedule for the year 2023,

Section 7. That the President and the Cletk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter
441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign
the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the
assessment rolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various
original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is
in all respects ratified and confirmed,

Secuon 8. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.

Matter of Urgency
File No. 22-0468

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:

ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:




TOWN

BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLARKSON
EAST ROCHESTER
GATES
GREECE
FIAMLIN
HENRIETTA
IRONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA

RUSH

SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND
TOTAL OF TOWNS

CITY OF ROCHESTER
TOTAL OF COUNTY

2023 TAX LEVY

COUNTY SERVICES
TO LOCALITIES

$1,864,678.85
2,190,885.31
302,889.46
356,229.61
1,764,136.82
5,981,358.18
442,744.93
3,101,224.55
2,592,087.74
727,898.02
1,149,081.04
1,013,258.82
2,264,851.22
2,793,655.27
1,778,865.00
439,305.17
231,789.10
703,892.29
3,161,050.65
319,592.20
33,179,474.23

9.564,659.31

$42,744,133.54

{43

TOTAL LEVY

§57,541,805.87
34.519,338.23
6,318,576.09
4,076,693.31
47,794,945.21
134,020,953.90
7,395,427.22
56,506,885.04
68,043,971.14
12,534,815.37
23,123,203.19
15,028,204.28
50,659,280.29
59,900,903.25
+47,739,886.65
+,371,745.41
4,974,093.85
11,230,449.46
61,917,081.88

6,163,038.22
713,861,297.86

104.788,539.37
$818,649,837.23



