By Legislators Smith and Delehanty

. 5
Intro. No
RESOLUTION NO OF 2022
TOTAL TAX LEVY - YEAR 2023
BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:
Section 1. That there be levied for budget purposes and assessed upon the taxable property of the County of Monroe the sum of \$434,862,961.00
Section 2. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Gates-Chili-Ogden Sewer District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.
Section 3. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Irondequoit Bay/South Central Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each parcel of land.
Section 4. That the sum apportioned to and assessed upon each lot, or parcel of land in the Northwest Quadrant Pure Waters District be, and the same is hereby levied upon each such parcel of land.
Section 5. That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Rochester Pure Waters District the amount of \$31,895,415.25 and the suburban Pure Waters Districts the amount of \$29,528,329.75 for both current year charges and delinquent charges, including interest and penalties, for both Sewer and Capital Charges to be paid to the County Treasurer when collected.
Section 6. That there be assessed and levied upon property located within Monroe County a total of \$818,649,837.23 with the attached schedule for the year 2023.
Section 7. That the President and the Clerk of the County Legislature, under authority of Chapter 441 of the Laws of 1938, and the amendments thereto, be, and they hereby are instructed and directed to sign the tax warrants to the various tax rolls of the County through information contained in the following tables, the assessment rolls, the equalization table, and the annual budgets as certified by the town clerks, the various original documents, certificates and resolutions from which the tax levy is made up, and the following tax levy is in all respects ratified and confirmed.
Section 8. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County Charter.
Matter of Urgency File No. 22-0468
ADOPTION: Date: Vote:
ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
APPROVED: VETOED:
SIGNATURE: DATE:
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:

2023 TAX LEVY

TOWN	COUNTY SERVICES TO LOCALITIES	TOTAL LEVY
BRIGHTON	\$1,864,678.85	\$ 57,541,805.87
CHILI	2,190,885.31	34,519,338.23
CLARKSON	302,889.46	6,318,576.09
EAST ROCHESTER	356,229.61	4,076,693.31
GATES	1,764,136.82	47,794,945.21
GREECE	5,981,358.18	134,020,953.90
HAMLIN	442,744.93	7,395,427.22
HENRIETTA	3,101,224,55	56,506,885.04
IRONDEQUOIT	2,592,087.74	68,043,971.14
MENDON	727,898.02	12,534,815.37
OGDEN	1,149,081.04	23,123,203.19
PARMA	1,013,258.82	15,028,204.28
PENFIELD	2,264,851.22	50,659,280.29
PERINTON	2,793,655.27	59,900,903.25
PITTSFORD	1,778,865.00	47,739,886.65
RIGA	439,305.17	4,371,745.41
RUSH	231,789.10	4,974,093.85
SWEDEN	703,892.29	11,230,449.46
WEBSTER	3,161,050.65	61,917,081.88
WHEATLAND	<u>319,592.20</u>	6,163,038.22
TOTAL OF TOWNS	33,179,474.23	713,861,297.86
CITY OF ROCHESTER	<u>9,564,659.31</u>	104,788,539.37
TOTAL OF COUNTY	\$42,744,133.54	\$818,649,837.23